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August 8, 2017 

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
Commonwealth Keystone Building 
400 North Street, 2nd Floor 
Harrisburg, PA 17120 

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING 

RE: Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission v. Pennsylvania-American Water 
Company; Docket No. R-2017-2595853; C-2017-2606016 

Dear Secretary Chiavetta: 

Enclosed for filing with the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission is an Amended Appendix A 
of the Complaint filed on behalf of the Pennsylvania-American Water Large Users Group 
("PAWLUG"), in the above-referenced proceeding. 

As evidenced by the attached Certificate of Service, all parties to the proceeding are being served 
with a copy of this document. Thank you. 

Sincerely, 

McNEES WALLACE & NURICK LLC 

Counsel to the Pennsylvania-American Water Large Users Group 

Enclosures 
c: Administrative Law Dennis J. Buckley (via E-Mail and First-Class Mail) 

Administrative Law Judge Benjamin J. Myers (via E-Mail and First-Class Mail) 
Certificate of Service 

www.McNeesLaw.com 
Harrisburg, PA • Lancaster, PA • Scranton, PA • State College, PA • Columbus, OH • Frederick, MD • Washington, DC 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that I am this day serving a true copy of the foregoing document upon the 

participants listed below in accordance with the requirements of 52 Pa. Code Section 1.54 

(relating to service by a participant). 

VIA E-MAIL AND FIRST-CLASS MAIL 

Thomas P. Gadsden, Esq. 
Anthony C. DeCusatis, Esq. 
Catherine G. Vasudevan, Esq. 
Brooke E. McGlinn, Esq. 
Morgan, Lewis & Bockius, LLP 
1701 Market Street 
Philadelphia, PA 19103 
thomas.gadsden@morganlewis.com  
anthony.decusatis@morganlewis.corn  
catherine.vasudevan@morganlewis.com 
bmcglinn@morganlewis.com  

Susan Simms Marsh, Esq. 
Pennsylvania American Water Company 
800 West Hersheypark Drive 
Hershey, PA 17033 
susan.marsh@amwater.com  

David P. Zambito, Esq. 
Cozen O'Connor 
17 North Second Street, Suite 1410 
Harrisburg, PA 17101 
dzambito@cozen.com 

Gina L. Miller, Esq. 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
Bureau of Investigation & Enforcement 
P.O. Box 3265 
Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265 
ginmiller@pa.gov  

Christine M. Hoover, Esq. 
Erin L. Gannon, Esq. 
Christy M. Appleby, Esq. 
Lauren M. Burge, Esq. 
Office of Consumer Advocate 
5th  Floor, Forum Place 
555 Walnut Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17101-1923 
choover@,paoca.org 
egannon@paoca.org 
cappleby@ipaoca.org 
lburge@paoca.org 

Elizabeth Rose Triscari, Esq. 
Office of Small Business Advocate 
300 North 2nd  Street, Suite 1102 
Harrisburg, PA 17101 
etriscari@pa.gov  

David F. Boehm, Esq. 
Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry 
36 E. Seventh Street, Suite 1510 
Cincinnati, OH 45202 
dboehm@bkllawfirm.com  

Adeolu A. Bakare 

Counsel to the Pennsylvania-American Water Large 
Users Group 

Dated this 8th  day of August, 2017, at Harrisburg, Pennsylvania. 



APPENDIX A 

PENNSYLVANIA-AMERICAN WATER LARGE USERS GROUP 

GlaxoSmithKline 
Ellwood Group, Inc. 

Festival Fun Parks, LLC dba Kennywood 
Penn State Health Hershey Medical Center 
Universal Stainless & Alloy Products, Inc. 
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